GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1407
ANSWERED ON 30.07.2021

NEMOM SATELLITE TERMINAL IN KERALA

1407. SHRI JOHN BRITTAS:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it 1s a fact that the 2008 Railway Budget had proposed the Nemom Satellite Terminal for which the foundation stone was laid in 2019; and

(b) the status of the project and the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) and (b): Work of Nemom satellite terminal in Kerala has been identified for sanction under Umbrella Work. Detailed Project Report has been prepared. As per Detailed Project Report the cost of the project i1s ¥ 117 crore.
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